# CH \$40.00 526447

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport PharmaTech, LLC		12/19/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Purdue GMP Center LLC	
Street Address:	3070 Kent Avenue	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5264477	PGC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7193819019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 719-473-3800

Email: judi.cope@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Judi L. Cope

Address Line 1:Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLPAddress Line 2:90 S. Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300Address Line 4:Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1087939.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judi L. Cope	
SIGNATURE:	/judi I. cope/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Newport PharmaTech Assignment to Purdue GMP Center LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0880

900487996

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, including, without limitation, common law trademark rights, in and to the trade names, logos, trademarks, service marks and other designations of origin containing the term "PGC," including, without limitation, the "PGC and design" service mark, and the federal registration in the United States therefor (Registration No. 5,264,477 dated August 15, 2017), for use in connection with the "custom manufacture of pharmaceuticals for others; custom manufacture of pharmaceuticals, namely, formulation of pharmaceuticals for others" in International Class 40 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Mark to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering this Trademark Assignment Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned effective as of the date set forth above.

NEWPORT PHARMATECH, LLC

y Michael Chao, Chief Executive Officer

12387719.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0881